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ZEV SIMPSER 
Partner 

(612) 492-6129
simpser.zev@dorsey.com 

April 9, 2025 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
hlhogan@nd.gov  

Hope L. Hogan 
Administrative Law Judge  
Office of Administrative Hearings 
2911 N 14th Street, Suite 303 
Bismarck, ND 58503 

Re: Northern States Power Company 
2025 Electric Rate Increase  
Case No. 24-376 
OAH File No. 20240494 

Dear Judge Hogan: 

Northern States Power Company filed an application to increase its electric rates in 
North Dakota on December 2, 2024, Case No. 24-376. Northern States Power Company, the 
Public Service Commission’s Advocacy Staff, and Intervenor Walmart, Inc., have conferred 
regarding the schedule for this matter. In connection with the proposed procedural schedule 
submitted in separate contemporaneous correspondence, and based on agreement of the 
parties, Northern States Power Company hereby waives its right provided for in NDCC § 49-05-
06(1) to a final determination by July 1, 2025, and agrees to an extension of the statutory period 
for the Commission’s final rate determination to February 27, 2026.  

Respectfully, 

DORSEY & WHITNEY, LLP 

Zev Simpser 

cc: Steve M. Kahl (ndpsc@nd.gov)  
Victor Schock (vschock@nd.gov)  
John Schuh (jschuh@nd.gov)  
Adam Renfandt (arendfandt@nd.gov)  
Mitch Armstrong (marmstrong@smithporsborg.com) 
Julie Clark (jclark@clarkenergylaw.com)  
Alex J. Nisbet (Alex.J.Nisbet@xcelenergy.com)  
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